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Obama, McCrory approvals tick downward

Raleigh, N.C. — President Obama continues his slide, as only 40% of North Carolina
voters approve of the job he’s doing, compared to 54% who disapprove. The 14% gap is
up from an 11% gap in December, when voters disapproved of him 44/55, and it
represents one of his lowest approval ratings since being in office.

Things aren’t going well for Pat McCrory either. Only 37% of voters approve of the job
he’s doing, versus 47% who disapprove. These numbers are down from December, when
42% of voters approved, and they signal the end of McCrory’s three-month rally, where
his poll numbers had modestly improved after bottoming out in September.

Statewide, voters across party lines think McCrory should replace DHHS Secretary
Adolna Wos (37/17 among Democrats, 41/12 among Republicans). The General
Assembly is still wildly unpopular (17/53), although Republicans now have a slight lead
in the generic ballot for state legislature (43% would vote for a Republican, 42% for a
Democrat). Democrats had been leading in our December poll (45/43).

Voters support a raise in the minimum wage to $10/hour (57/35), with even 31% of
Republicans supporting. Voters in both parties, however, agree that North Carolina
teachers are paid too little (82% of Democrats, 60% of Republicans) and would support
raising teacher pay to the national average over four years (79/11).

“There’s a strong bipartisan agreement with Jim Hunt that North Carolina should bring
its teacher salaries up to the national average,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “This could be the winning issue for Democrats in the state in 2014.”

As for national issues, voters think Congress should continue unemployment benefits
(64/31), although 44% of Republicans strongly feel Congress should cut off benefits. Our
poll seemed to be too early to capture any of the effects from the Christie
Administration’s lane closures: he still leads Hillary Clinton in a hypothetical general
election 43/42, down only slightly from leading 45/42 last month.

PPP surveyed 1,384 North Carolina voters, including 575 Republican primary voters, from
January 9™-12th. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 2.6% and for the Republican
primary part it’s +/-4.1%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with
20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

188

alling.cc




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

January 9-12, 2014

Survey of 1,384 North Carolina voters

] Public Policy
Polling

North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 37%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 30%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 37%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 33%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Republicans as a whole are doing of running
state government?

APPIOVE ..o 35%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 51%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Do you think Republicans having total control
of state government has been a good thing or a
bad thing for North Carolina?

(€70 To Lo IS 36%
BAG .o 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
JED BUSN . oe oo 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 11%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 42%
ChIS CRISHE . evveeeeeeeeeeee e, 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 47%
TEA CrUZ ..o 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 47%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiciee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE .o 17%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 53%
NOE SUTE .. 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oeuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 47%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 18%
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina

Legislature?
Favorable........ccocciiiii e 35%
Unfavorable ... 49%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q13 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 42%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 43%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
North Carolina Department of Health and
Human Services is doing?

APPIOVE ...t 15%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 50%
NOE SUIE ... 35%

Q15 Do you think Governor McCrory should replace
Health and Human Services Secretary Aldona
Wos, or not?

Think he should replace her...........cccocoevun.... 38%
Think he Should NOt ............cc.ovveerrecreciecinnn, 14%
NOE SUIE .o 48%

Q16 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOIT ittt S7%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ee e eeeeeeeees 35%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q17 Would you support or oppose a 3% pay
increase for state employees?

SUPPOM .o 50%
OPPOSE .oiievieeiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeerereeeeee 38%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%
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Q18 Congress is considering whether to continue or
cut off federal unemployment benefits for
workers whose state unemployment benefits
have ended but cannot find a job. Do you think
that Congress should continue or cut off federal
unemployment benefits at this time?

Strongly feel they should continue them......... 44%
Somewhat feel they should continue them ..... 20%
Strongly feel they should cut them off............. 24%
Somewhat feel they should cut them off......... 7%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Q19 Do you believe that man-made climate change
is occurring, or not?

BelieVe It iS..uuuiiieiiiiiiiiiiii e 45%
Believe it iS NOt........c.ceeeiiiiiiiiicee e 41%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 14%

Q20 Do you agree or disagree with the following
statement? 'The winter weather over the last
week shows that the concept of global warming
is a fraud.’

AGIEE . 32%
DISAQIee .....vveiiiiieiieiieieeee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 21%

Q21 Do you think teachers in North Carolina are
paid too little, too much, or just about right?
TOO NI v 72%
TOO MUCK ..o 3%
ADOUL FIgNT ..o 20%
NOLSUIE ..o 5%

Q22 Do you support or oppose the idea of
increasing teacher pay in North Carolina to the

national average over the next four years?

SUPPOM .ot 79%
OPPOSE .ot 11%
NOE SUIE ..o 11%
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Q23 Would you say you are very concerned,
somewhat concerned, or not concerned at all
that some teachers are leaving North Carolina
schools to work in other professions or are
moving to higher paying teaching jobs in other

states?
VErY CONCEMEM........o.eieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeeen 58%
Somewhat CONCErNed ...........cocovvevervrerrrnnnn 25%
Not concerned at all..........c..cccoevvevervrersrennnn 14%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin Luther King, Jr.?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 66%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 16%

Q25 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Phil Robertson from Duck Dynasty?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 27%

Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieiie e 47%
Mitt ROMNEY....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 47%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 6%

Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 16%
MOErate. ..o 32%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooveeeeeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 17%
Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 53%
MaN.....oi 47%
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Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 43%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other ..., 23%

Q30 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS ettt ee e 73%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN <. 21%
(©]1 1= GRS 6%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 29 12%
B0 10 45 26%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 41%
Older than 65........c.coevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieieees 21%
Q32 Area Code
7 3 11%
336 18%
F£0 SO 14%
74 O 12%
910, oo 11%
919, 15%
INEEIMEL ..o 20%
Q33 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INtEINEL ..o 20%



III
Polling

Public Policy

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Obama Approval
Approve | 40% 80% 5% 15%
Disapprove |54% 12% 95% 2%
Not sure | 5% 9% 1% 13%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Burr Approval
Approve | 30% 18% 45% 16%
Disapprove |37% 50% 24% 29%
Not sure | 33% 33% 31% 54%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
GOP Control
Good/Bad for NC?
Good |36% 7% 66% 26%
Bad | 49% 83% 16% 41%
Not sure | 16% 10% 18% 33%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 42% 79% 8% 19%
Chris Christie | 43% 10% 78% 31%
Not sure | 14% 10% 14% 50%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
McCrory Approval
Approve |37% 12% 63% 29%
Disapprove [47% 2% 22% 36%
Not sure | 16% 15% 15% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
GOP Gov't Approval
Approve |35% 5% 66% 28%
Disapprove |51% 86% 19% 36%
Not sure | 14% 9% 15% 37%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 46% 87% 7% 23%
Jeb Bush [44% 6% 83% 28%
Not sure |11% 7% 9% 48%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 47% 88% 10% 23%
Ted Cruz [41% 5% 79% 27%
Not sure | 12% 7% 12% 50%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Paul GA Approval
Hillary Clinton |47%  87% 9% 22% Approve [17% 10% 26% 9%
Rand Paul [ 43% 6% 83% 36% Disapprove | 53% 63% 42% 46%
Not sure | 10% % 8% 42% Not sure [ 30% 27% 32% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Leg.Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable [ 35% 8% 64% 18%
Fi | 4% 66% 5% 12%
avorable | 34% ° ° ° Unfavorable [49%  80%  20% 40%
Unf ble [47% 15% 80% 44%
niavorable | 477 ° ° ° Notsure|16%  12%  16% 41%
Not sure | 18% 18% 15% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Generic Leg. Ballot DHHS Approval
Democrat|42%  82% 5% 16% Approve | 15% 18% 13% 4%
Republican | 43% 5% 84% 23% Disapprove [ 50% 54% 48% 38%
Not sure | 15% 13% 10% 60% Not sure | 35% 28% 39% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |]Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should McCrory Support/Oppose $10
Replace Wos? Min. Wage
Think he should | 38% 39% 39% 25% Support|57% 85% 29% 62%
replace her Oppose|35% 8%  63% 22%
Think he should not [ 14% 16% 12% 13%
Not sure | 8% % 8% 15%
Not sure | 48% 45% 49% 62%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose 3%
State Employee
Raise
Support|50% 2% 29% 42%
Oppose |38% 17% 60% 32%
Not sure | 12% 11% 11% 26%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [45% 2% 19% 40%
Believe it is not|41% 12% 71% 34%
Not sure | 14% 16% 10% 27%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
NC Teachers Paid
Too Little/Too
Much/About Rt.
Too little | 72% 85% 57% 66%
Too much| 3% 1% 4% 6%
About right | 20% 11% 32% 8%
Not sure | 5% 3% 6% 20%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Congress
Continue or End
Unemployment
Benefits?
Strongly feel they [ 44% 1% 18% 29%
should continue
them
Somew hat feel they [ 20% 18% 22% 20%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they [ 24% 4% 45% 21%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they | 7% 3% 10% 9%
should cut them off
Not sure | 6% 4% 5% 21%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is
Fraud
Agree [32% 8% 58% 21%
Disagree | 47% 2% 22% 38%
Not sure [21% 20% 20% 41%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose
Upping Teacher Pay
to Nat. Avg. over 4
Yrs.
Support [ 79% 91% 64% 75%
Oppose |11% 3% 19% 11%
Not sure |11% 6% 16% 13%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Concerned That MLK Favorability
Some Teachers
- Favorable |66% 89% 45% 48%
Leaving?
0, 0, () 0
Very concerned |58%  71%  43% 52% Unfavorable |18% 3%  35% 9%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat|25%  21%  29% 29% Notsure|16% 8%  20% 43%
concerned
Not concerned at all | 14% 6% 24% 9%
Not sure | 4% 2% 5% 11%
2012 Vote Ideology
K | Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Base |Obama|Romney remember Obama Approval
Robertson Approve |40%  73% 73% 49% 19% 6%
Favorability Disapprove [54%  25% 22% 1% 76% 94%
Favorable [47% 23% 2% 40% Notsure| 5% 2% 6% 9% 5% 0%
Unfavorable | 27% 43% 11% 17%
Not sure | 27% 34% 18% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
McCrory Approval Burr Approval
Approve |37% 17% 13% 27% 52% 68% Approve |30% 17% 17% 23% 45% 42%
Disapprove [47%  67% 2% 54% 33% 18% Disapprove |37%  58% 48% 39% 26% 25%
Not sure [16%  16% 15% 19% 15% 13% Not sure [33%  25% 34% 38% 30% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
GOP Gov't Approval GOP Control
?
Approve |35%  13% 13% 19% 50% 76% Good/Bad for NC?
0/ 0/ 0 0, 0 0/
Disapprove |51%  84% 73% 64% 33% 16% Good|36%  14% 12% 20% 5% 76%
0, 0 v 0 0 )0/
Not sure | 14% 3% 14% 17% 17% 8% Bad|49%  81% 5% 61% 1% 9%
Not sure [ 16% 5% 13% 19% 18% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [46%  81% 79% 58% 22% 6% Hillary Clinton [42%  80% 73% 50% 22% 6%
Jeb Bush|44%  16% 16% 25% 68% 85% Chris Christie [43%  12% 13% 32% 66% 78%
Not sure | 11% 4% 6% 16% 10% 9% Not sure | 14% 8% 14% 18% 12% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [47%  81% 75% 61% 26% 6% Hillary Clinton (47%  79% 76% 60% 26% 6%
Ted Cruz [41% 9% 14% 23% 63% 86% Rand Paul (43%  13% 14% 25% 66% 91%
Not sure [12%  10% 11% 16% 11% 7% Not sure | 10% 8% 10% 15% 9% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
GA Approval Leg. Dems
Approve |17%  12% 9% 10% 24% 33% Favorability
Disapprove [53%  58% 65% 58% 46% 36% Favorable (34%  71% 54% 42% 19% 4%
Not sure |30%  31% 26% 200 31% 30% Unfavorable [47%  19% 22% 34% 67% 84%
Not sure |18%  10% 23% 25% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Leg. GOP Favorability Generic Leg. Ballot
Favorable [35%  16% 9% 21% 52% 2% Democrat (42%  80% 70% 52% 21% 6%
Unfavorable [49%  78% 7% 59% 33% 14% Republican |43%  14% 13% 26% 66% 88%
Not sure [ 16% 6% 13% 21% 16% 13% Not sure [ 15% 6% 17% 22% 13% 6%
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
DHHS Approval
Approve |15%  23% 15% 15% 12% 14%
Disapprove [50%  56% 52% 53% 44% 48%
Not sure [35%  20% 33% 32% 44% 38%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|57%  81% 81% 69% 40% 25%
Oppose (35%  13% 14% 21% 52% 66%
Not sure | 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Should Congress
Continue or End
Unemployment
Benefits?
Strongly feel they [44%  74% 60% 50% 32% 17%
should continue
them
Somew hat feel they [20%  14% 24% 23% 19% 16%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they | 24% 6% 8% 16% 32% 53%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they | 7% 1% 5% 5% 12% 7%
should cut them off
Not sure | 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Should McCrory
Replace Wos?
Think he should [38%  44% 34% 43% 28% 45%
replace her
Think he should not|14%  15% 15% 14% 17% 8%
Not sure [48%  41% 51% 43% 55% 47%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose 3%
State Employee
Raise
Support|50%  70% 64% 56% 42% 27%
Oppose (38%  20% 25% 32% 48% 57%
Not sure [12%  10% 11% 12% 11% 17%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [45% 61% 68% 58% 30% 12%
Believe itis not|41%  22% 15% 26% 58% 79%
Not sure [14%  17% 17% 16% 12% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Agree/Disagree: NC Teachers Paid
Polar Vortex Shows Too Little/Too
Global Warming is Much/About Rt.
Fraud Too little | 72%  83% 80% 79% 66% 50%
0, 9 0/ 0 O 0
Agree [32% 21% 13% 17% 41% 71% Too much| 3% 6% 206 0% 3% 6%
i 0, 9 0 v 0/ 0/
Disagree |47%  61% 2% 8% 35% 10% About right [20% 8% 11% 17% 23% 37%
0 0, 0/ v 0 0,
Not sure [21%  18% 15% 25% 24% 19% Not sure| 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Concerned That
Upping Teacher Pay Some Teachers
to Nat. Avg. over 4 Leaving?
Yrs. Very concerned |58%  79% 62% 63% 51% 1%
0, )0, 0/ 0, )0/ 0,
Support| 79% - 89% 88% 87% 0% 5% Somewhat [25%  12% 29% 25% 27% 24%
Oppose [11% % 5% 3% 16% 25% concerned
Not sure | 11% 3% % 9% 14% 18% Not concerned at all [ 14% 9% 6% 9% 17% 28%
Not sure | 4% - 3% 3% 5% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
MLK Favorability Robertson
Favorable |66%  85% 79% 72% 58% 43% Favorability
0 0, 0/ 0, 0 0y
Unfavorable |18%  12% 9% 13% 24% 31% Favorable |47%  22% =% 2% 61% 2%
0, 0, v 0/ 0, )0/
Not sure | 16% 2% 1206 15% 17% 27% Unfavorable [27%  52% 45% 26% 16% 9%
Not sure [27%  25% 32% 32% 23% 19%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval McCrory Approval
Approve [40% 42% 39% Approve [37% 31% 45%
Disapprove [54% 51% 58% Disapprove [47% 48% 46%
Not sure | 5% % 3% Not sure | 16% 22% 10%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Burr Approval

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

GOP Gov't Approval

Approve [ 30% 23% 38%
Disapprove | 37% 34% 39%
Not sure | 33% 42% 23%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
GOP Control
Good/Bad for NC?
Good | 36% 29% 42%
Bad [ 49% 50% 47%
Not sure | 16% 20% 10%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

42% 47% 37%
43% 38% 49%

Not sure | 14% 16% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 47% 49% 44%
Rand Paul | 43% 38% 49%
Not sure | 10% 13% 6%

Approve [35% 27% 44%
Disapprove | 51% 52% 51%
Not sure |14% 21% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 41%
Jeb Bush |[44% 38% 49%
Not sure | 11% 11% 10%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 47% 49%  45%
Ted Cruz |41% 35% 47%
Not sure |12% 16% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
GA Approval
Approve [17%  12% 22%
Disapprove | 53% 51% 55%
Not sure | 30% 37% 23%
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Polling

Public Policy

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Leg. Dems
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 37% 32%
47% 42% 54%
18% 22% 14%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Leg. GOP Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 29% 41%
49% 53% 46%
16% 18% 13%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

42% 45%  39%
43% 38% 49%
15% 17% 12%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

DHHS Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

15% 14% 16%
50% 48% 52%
35% 38% 32%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should McCrory
Replace Wos?

Think he should
replace her

Think he should not

Not sure

38% 33% 44%

14% 13% 15%
48% 54% 40%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

57% 63% 51%
35% 27% 43%
8% 10% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Support/Oppose 3% Should Congress
State Employee Continue or End
Raise Unemployment
its?
Support|50%  51% 49% Benefits*
0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 38% 3% 42% Stronglyfeel.they 44% 46% 41%
should continue
Not sure | 12% 15% 9% them
Somew hat feel they | 20% 20% 20%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they | 24% 20% 29%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they| 7% 7% 7%
should cut them off
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Is Man-Made Clim ate Agree/Disagree:
Change Occurring? Polar Vortex Shows
Believe itis |45%  46% 43% Global Warming is
Fraud
i iti 0, 0, 0,
Believe it is not [41% 36% 47% Agree | 32% 20%  35%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure|14%  18% 10% Disagree |47%  48% 45%
Not sure | 21% 23% 20%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

] Public Policy

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
NC Teachers Paid
Too Little/Too
Much/About Rt.
Too little [ 72% 77% 66%
Too much| 3% 3% 3%
About right [ 20% 14% 26%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Concerned That
Some Teachers
Leaving?

Very concerned | 58% 61% 54%
Somew hat | 25% 22% 28%
concerned

Not concerned at all | 14% 12% 15%
Not sure | 4% 5% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Robertson
Favorability
Favorable | 47% 42% 52%
Unfavorable | 27% 29% 24%
Not sure |27% 29% 24%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Upping Teacher Pay
to Nat. Avg. over 4
Yrs.
Support|79%  82% 75%
Oppose [11% 8% 13%
Not sure | 11% 9% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
MLK Favorability
Favorable | 66% 68% 64%
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 21%
Not sure | 16% 17% 15%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval

Approve |40%
Disapprove |54%

Not sure | 5%

74%

7%

20% 92%

6%

1%

26%
63%
10%
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
McCrory Approval Burr Approval
Approve | 37% 18% 62% 38% Approve | 30% 20% 44% 30%
Disapprove | 47% 67% 24% 42% Disapprove |37% 47% 23% 38%
Not sure | 16% 15% 15% 20% Not sure | 33% 33% 34% 32%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
GOP Gov't Approval GOP Control
Approve | 35% 10% 66% 38% Good/Bad for NC?
Disapprove | 51% 81% 21% 40% Good | 36% 10% 67% 38%
Not sure | 14% 10% 13% 22% Bad | 49% 78% 17% 41%
Not sure | 16% 12% 16% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 80% 7% 36% Hillary Clinton | 42% 74% 7% 33%
Jeb Bush |44% 13% 85% 41% Chris Christie |43% 16% 81% 39%
Not sure | 11% 6% 8% 22% Not sure | 14% 9% 12% 28%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 47% 81% 10% 38% Hillary Clinton | 47% 81% 10% 34%
Ted Cruz [41% 11% 81% 39% Rand Paul [ 43% 11% 83% 46%
Not sure |12% 8% 10% 23% Not sure | 10% 7% 7% 19%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,384 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
GA Approval

Approve | 17% 10% 26% 19%
Disapprove | 53% 60% 43% 52%
Not sure | 30% 30% 31% 29%

Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Leg. GOP Favorability

Favorable | 35% 13% 64% 33%
Unfavorable [49% 73% 22% 46%
Not sure | 16% 14% 14% 21%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
DHHS Approval
Approve | 15% 19% 14% 10%
Disapprove | 50% 51% 49% 50%
Not sure | 35% 30% 38% 41%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

57%
35%
8%

54%
40%

31%
60%

80%
12%
9%

8% %

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Leg. Dems
Favorability
Favorable | 34% 63% 6% 21%
Unfavorable [47% 18% 81% 53%
Not sure | 18% 18% 13% 26%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat | 42% 7% 7% 28%
Republican [43% 11% 86% 41%
Not sure | 15% 12% 7% 31%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should McCrory
Replace Wos?
Think he should [38% 37% 41% 36%
replace her
Think he should not|14% 17% 12% 12%
Not sure | 48% 46% 47% 52%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose 3%
State Employee
Raise
Support [ 50% 70% 29% 43%
Oppose [38% 20% 59% 42%
Not sure |12% 10% 12% 16%
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Public Policy
Polling

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Should Congress
Continue or End
Unemployment
Benefits?

Strongly feel they
should continue
them

Somew hat feel they
should continue
them

Strongly feel they
should cut them off

Somew hat feel they
should cut them off

Not sure

44%

20%

24%

7%

6%

69% 21% 31%

17% 19% 26%

6% 44% 27%

4% 9% 8%

4% 6% 8%

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is
Fraud

Agree [32% 14% 57% 30%
Disagree |47% 65% 22% 46%
Not sure | 21% 20% 21% 24%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose
Upping Teacher Pay
to Nat. Avg. over 4
Yrs.
Support|79% 88% 66% 76%
Oppose [11% 5% 20% 11%
Not sure |11% 7% 15% 13%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?
Believe it is [ 45% 65% 21% 43%
Believe it is not [41% 19% 69% 42%
Not sure | 14% 17% 10% 15%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
NC Teachers Paid
Too Little/Too
Much/About Rt.
Too little [ 72% 82% 60% 66%
Too much| 3% 2% 3% 3%
About right [ 20% 12% 30% 22%
Not sure | 5% 3% 6% 9%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Concerned That
Some Teachers
Leaving?

Very concerned

Somew hat
concerned

Not concerned at all

Not sure

58%
25%

14%
4%

70% 47% A7%
21% 27% 30%
7% 21% 17%

2% 5% 6%
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Polling

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
MLK Favorability Roberts_o.n
Favorable | 66% 82% 44% 66% Favorabilit
Unfavorable | 18% 8% 35% 13% Favorable | 47% 26% 68% 55%
Not sure | 16% 10% 21% 21% Unfavorable | 27% 42% 13% 17%
Not sure | 27% 32% 19% 28%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Obama Approval McCrory Approval
Approve |40% 27% 83% 53% Approve |37% 45% 13% 29%
Disapprove [54% 68% 9%  39% Disapprove [47% 41% 63% 62%
Not sure | 5% 5% 7% 8% Not sure |16% 15% 23% 9%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Burr Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve [30% 35% 17% 21% Approve [35% 44% 6% 25%
Disapprove [37% 35% 42% 43% Disapprove [51% 41% 84% 63%
Not sure |33% 31% 41% 36% Not sure |14% 15% 9% 12%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,384 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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B Public Policy

Polling

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
GOP Control
Good/Bad for NC?
Good [36% 44% 9% 24%
Bad |49% 40% 75% 61%
Not sure |16% 16% 16% 14%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |42%  32% 79%  45%
Chris Christie [43% 53% 11% 32%
Not sure |14% 15% 10% 23%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |47% 35% 84% 60%
Rand Paul |43% 56% 5% 30%
Not sure |10% 10% 11% 11%

Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton [46%  34% 86% 51%
Jeb Bush [44% 55% 7% 33%
Not sure [11% 11% % 16%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [47% 35% 85% 65%
Ted Cruz [41% 53% 5% 21%
Not sure [12% 12% 11% 14%
Race
African-
Base [White |American |Other
GA Approval
Approve [17% 20% 9% 11%
Disapprove |53% 55% 44%  62%
Not sure |30% 26% 47% 27%

January 9-12, 2014

survey of 1,384 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable |35%  42% 13%  21%
Favorable |34% 25% 66% 41%
v ° ’ ° ° Unfavorable |49%  43% 70%  60%
Unfavorable |47% 58% 14% 39%
° ° ’ ° Not sure |16% 15% 17% 18%
Not sure |18% 18% 19% 20%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Generic Leg. Ballot DHHS Approval
Democrat|42% 31% 79%  53% Approve |15% 12% 24%  16%
Republican |43% 56% 6% 26% Disapprove [50% 51% 48%  46%
Not sure |15% 14% 15% 21% Not sure |35% 37% 28% 38%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White |American |Other
Should McCrory Support/Oppose $10
Replace Wos? Min. Wage
Think he should |38% 41% 30% 33% Support [57% 48% 85% 71%
replace her Oppose |35%  43% 7% 27%
Think he should not|14% 11% 21% 23%
Not sure| 8% 9% 8% 2%
Not sure |48% 47% 49% 44%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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] Public Policy

Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose 3% Should Congress
State Employee Continue or End
Raise Unemployment
Support|50%  44% 70%  56% Benefits?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |38%  44% 18%  32% Strongly feel_they 44% 35% 71% 61%
should continue
Not sure |12% 13% 11% 11% them
Somewhat feel they [20% 21% 19% 14%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they [24% 31% 2% 18%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they| 7% 8% 2% 3%
should cut them off
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 4%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Is Man-Made Climate Agree/Disagree:
Change Occurring? Polar Vortex Shows
Believe it is [45% 39% 61% 58% Global Warming is
Fraud
i iti 0, 0, 0, 0,
Believe it is not |41% 50% 14% 27% Agree|320%  40% 10%  19%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure |14% 11% 25%  14% Disagree [47%  42% 58% 62%
Not sure |21% 18% 33% 19%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
NC Teachers Paid
Too Little/Too
Much/About Rt.
Too little [72% 69% 80% 70%
Toomuch| 3% 3% 1% 5%
About right|20% 22% 14% 18%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 7%
Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Concerned That
Some Teachers
Leaving?

Very concerned |58% 53% 70% 64%
Somewhat [25% 27% 17% 21%
concerned

Not concerned at all | 14% 15% 9% 13%

Not sure | 4% 4% 3% 3%

Race
African-

Base [White |[American |Other
Robertson
Favorability

Favorable |47% 55% 21% 38%

Unfavorable |27% 24% 38% 20%

Not sure |27% 21% 41% 42%

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Support/Oppose
Upping Teacher Pay
to Nat. Avg. over 4
Yrs.
Support |[79% 76% 86% 75%
Oppose [11% 13% 4% 13%
Not sure |11% 11% 10% 12%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
MLK Favorability
Favorable |66% 58% 89% 76%
Unfavorable [18% 23% 4% 6%
Not sure |16% 19% 7% 17%
Age
18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Obama Approval
Approve [40% 60% 35% 40% 36%
Disapprove [54% 35% 55% 56% 60%
Not sure| 5% 5% 10% 4% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McCrory Approval Burr Approval
Approve [37% 26% 32% 40% 44% Approve [30% 22% 24% 34% 35%
Disapprove |47% 43% 52% 47% 40% Disapprove |37% 36% 36% 38% 35%
Not sure [16% 30% 15% 13% 15% Not sure [33% 43% 40% 28% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
GOP Gov't Approval GOP Control
Approve |35% 24% 34% 36%  40% Good/Bad for NC?
Disapprove [51% 60% 50% 53%  45% Good | 36% 21% 3% 37% - 41%
Not sure |14% 16% 17% 10% 15% Bad |49% 61% 48% 50% 41%
Not sure |16% 18% 17% 13% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |46% 62% 48% 44% 37% Hillary Clinton |42% 64% 40% 41% 36%
Jeb Bush |44% 25% 44% 45% 51% Chris Christie [43% 20% 44% 46% 50%
Not sure |11% 14% 8% 11% 12% Not sure |14% 15% 16% 14% 13%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [47% 59% 46% 47% 41%
Ted Cruz |41% 23% 42% 43% 46%
Not sure |12% 18% 12% 9% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
GA Approval
Approve [17% 16% 15% 17% 19%
Disapprove [53% 29% 54% 58% 54%
Not sure |30% 55% 31% 24% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable [35% 31% 33% 35% 39%
Unfavorable |49% 47% 53% 53% 40%
Not sure |16% 23% 14% 12% 21%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |47% 58% 44% 48% 41%
Rand Paul [43% 25% 44% 46% 48%
Not sure |10% 17% 12% % 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Leg.Dems
Favorability
Favorable [34% 51% 27% 37% 29%
Unfavorable [47% 28% 54% 48% 48%
Not sure |18% 20% 19% 15% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat [42% 62% 35% 43% 38%
Republican [43% 21% 45% 45% 50%
Not sure |15% 17% 20% 12% 11%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
DHHS Approval
Approve [15% 33% 13% 11% 13%
Disapprove |50% 29% 54% 54% 50%
Not sure |35% 37% 32% 35% 37%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|57% 69% 57% 58% 50%
Oppose [35% 23% 36% 34% 40%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should McCrory
Replace Wos?
Think he should [38% 31% 38% 41% 38%
replace her
Think he should not|14% 17% 13% 15% 12%
Not sure |48% 52% 49% 44% 49%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose 3%
State Employee
Raise
Support [50% 49% 56% 50% 45%
Oppose [38% 33% 33% 41% 41%
Not sure |12% 19% 11% 10% 14%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Congress
Continue or End
Unemployment
Benefits?
Strongly feel they |44% 42% 39% 48% 43%
should continue
them
Somewhat feel they |[20% 29% 24% 16% 17%
should continue
them
Strongly feel they |24% 14% 24% 24% 28%
should cut them off
Somew hat feel they| 7% 6% 9% 7% 4%
should cut them off
Not sure| 6% 9% 4% 4% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is
Fraud
Agree [32% 26% 30% 32% 39%
Disagree |47% 54% 49% 48% 38%
Not sure |21% 20% 21% 20% 23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Is Man-Made Clim ate
Change Occurring?
Believe itis |45% 57% 46% 45% 37%
Believe itis not [41% 28% 39% 44% 45%
Not sure [14% 15% 15% 11% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
NC Teachers Paid
Too Little/Too
Much/About Rt.
Too little [72% 61% 78% 74% 66%
Toomuch| 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
About right|20% 26% 15% 18% 25%
Not sure | 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Concerned That
Upping Teacher Pay Some Teachers
to Nat. Avg. over 4 Leaving?
rs. Very concerned [58% 53% 59% 59%  56%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Support|79%  75% 86% 77%  75% Somewhat |25% 25% 28% 22%  25%
Oppose [11% 13% 7% 12% 10% concerned
Not sure |11% 12% 7% 11% 14% Not concerned at all | 14% 20% 9% 15% 13%
Not sure | 4% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
MLK Favorability Robertson
Favorable |66% 79% 74% 67%  45% Favorability
Favoral % 33% 48% 51% 43%
Unfavorable [18% 9% 14% 19%  28% vorable | 47% ° ’ ° ’
Unfavo % 44% 25% 24% 23%
Notsure [16% 11% 11% 14%  28% rable | 27% ° ° ° °
Not sure |27% 22% 27% 25% 33%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o10[ 919[internet Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
Obama Approval McCrory Approval
Approve |40% 46% 39% 35% 32% 41% 50% 40% Approve [37% 36% 39% 47% 36% 47% 38% 26%
Disapprove |54% 51% 55% 64% 65% 59% 47% 45% Disapprove |47% 47% 46% 46% 49% 40% 56% 42%
Not sure | 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 15% Not sure [16% 17% 15% 7% 15% 13% 6% 32%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Base

Area Code

252] 336] 704 e28] o10] 919]iternet

GOP Gov't Approval

Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[internet
Burr Approval
Approve |30% 31% 38% 28% 29% 39% 34%  17%
Disapprove |37% 36% 38% 41% 36% 33% 41%  32%
Notsure|33% 33% 24% 31% 35% 27% 25%  51%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o910[ 919[internet
GOP Control
Good/Bad for NC?
Good |36% 38% 35% 46% 40% 39% 34%  23%
Bad |49% 53% 50% 40% 47% 44% 56%  50%
Notsure |16% 9% 14% 13% 12% 17% 9%  27%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] e19[internet
Hillary/Christie
Hilary Clinton | 42% 44% 38% 38% 37% 40% 49%  47%
Chris Christie [43% 42% 47% 50% 50% 45% 42%  31%
Notsure|14% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 9%  22%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828 o10] o19[internet
Hillary/Paul
Hilary Clinton | 47% 45% 43% 41% 40% 45% 57% 5%
Rand Paul [43% 43% 46% 52% 52% 44% 39%  34%
Notsure|10% 129 11% 7% 9% 11% 4%  15%

Approve |35% 33% 35% 44% 43% 40% 34%  23%
Disapprove |51% 56% 53% 45% 48% 50% 50%  49%
Notsure|14% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 7%  27%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |46% 47% 43% 40% 37% 41% 53%  55%
Jeb Bush|44% 44% 46% 53% 54% 49% 39%  28%
Notsure|11% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8%  17%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |47% 47% 44% 43% 41% 44% 58%  49%
Ted Cruz|41% 42% 42% 49% 46% 42% 37%  32%
Notsure|1206 11% 13% 8% 13% 14% 4%  19%
Area Code
Base | 252 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19]internet
GA Approval
Approve |17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 31% 20% 9%
Disapprove |53% 57% 54% 52% 67% 44% 57%  43%
Notsure|30% 24% 30% 31% 17% 250% 23%  48%
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Base

Area Code

252] 336] 704] e28] o10] o19iternet

Leg. GOP Favorability

Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] o19[internet
Leg.Dems
Favorability
Favorable [34% 36% 33% 31% 28% 32% 42% 36%
Unfavorable [47% 45% 48% 56% 56% 47% 42% 41%
Notsure [18% 19% 19% 13% 16% 21% 17% 22%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] o19[internet

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat|42% 46% 40% 33% 38% 42% 51%  44%

Republican |43% 42% 46% 550% 520 44% 40%  30%

Notsure|15% 11% 13% 11% 10% 14% 10%  26%
Area Code

Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910 e19[internet

Favorable |35% 35% 35% 44% 40% 41% 33%  25%
Unfavorable |49% 55% 46% 42% 48% 46% 58%  52%
Notsure|16% 10% 19% 15% 13% 13% 10%  23%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19]internet
DHHS Approval
Approve |15% 14% 12% 17% 16% 12% 10%  21%
Disapprove [50% 53% 48% 46% 51% 55% 65% 40%
Notsure[35% 33% 40% 37% 33% 32% 25%  39%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet

Should McCrory
Replace Wos?

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose
Not sure

57%
35%
8%

59% 53% 50% 52% 56% 59% 68%

31%
9% 8% 6% 7% 3% 6%

40% 44% 40% 40% 35% 18%

14%

Think he should | 38% 34% 35% 43% 39% 43% 47%  31%
replace her
Think he should not | 14% 15% 18% 16% 12% 15% 18% 7%
Notsure |48% 51% 47% 41% 48% 42% 34%  61%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910 e19[internet

Support/Oppose 3%
State Employee
Raise

Support [50%
38%
12%

Oppose

Not sure

52% 44% 40% 52% 53% 61% 50%
35% 43% 53% 40% 37% 30% 30%
14% 13% 7% 8% 10% 9% 20%
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Base

Area Code

252] 336] 704] 28] o910] o19]internet

Base

Area Code

252] 336] 704] s28] o10] 919]iternet

Should Congress
Continue or End
Unemployment
Benefits?

Strongly feel they | 44%
should continue
them

Somew hat feel they [ 20%
should continue
them

Strongly feel they | 24%
should cut them off

Somewhat feel they [ 7%
should cut them off

Not sure | 6%

49% 45% 41% 39% 46% 51% 38%
14% 17% 17% 23% 22% 15% 28%
26% 26% 30% 30% 22% 24% 13%

6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 9%

5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 11%

Is Man-Made Climate
Change Occurring?

Base

Area Code

252 336] 704 828] o910] o19]iternet

Agree/Disagree:
Polar Vortex Shows
Global Warming is

Upping Teacher Pay
to Nat. Avg. over 4
Yrs.

Support [ 79%
Oppose [11%
Not sure |11%

Fraud
Agree |32% 35% 35% 41% 42% 35% 29% 15%
Disagree |47% 43% 43% 39% 40% 44% 52% 58%
Not sure [21% 23% 22% 19% 17% 21% 19% 26%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] o19[internet
Support/Oppose

80% 76% 80%
9% 13% 9%

7% 74% 82% 79%

14% 12% 10% 8%

11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 8% 12%

Believe itis [45% 42% 38% 39% 38% 42% 50% 59%

Believe itis not [41% 41% 46% 48% 49% 44% 40% 26%

Not sure [14% 17% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 15%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19]internet
NC Teachers Paid
Too Little/Too
Much/About Rt.
Too little | 72% 76% 69% 71% 69% 67% 79% 71%
Too much| 3% - 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2%
Aboutright|20% 22% 21% 19% 22% 20% 17% 19%
Not sure | 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 9%
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Concerned That
Some Teachers
Leaving?

Very concerned [58% 61% 62% 64% 51% 59% 70% 45%
Somewhat|25% 24% 18% 21% 29% 24% 18% 34%
concerned

Not concerned at all |14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 16% 11% 14%
Not sure | 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 7%
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Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] o10] o19[internet
MLK Favorability
Favorable |66% 62% 62% 60% 56% 58% 68%  83%
Unfavorable |18% 21% 23% 25% 22% 20% 15% 8%
Notsure|16% 17% 15% 15% 22% 22% 17% 9%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Obama Approval
Approve [40%  41% 40%
Disapprove |54% 57% 45%
Not sure| 5% 3% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Burr Approval
Approve [30%  34% 17%
Disapprove [37%  38% 32%
Not sure [33%  29% 51%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
GOP Control
Good/Bad for NC?
Good |36%  39% 23%
Bad [49%  49% 50%
Not sure [16%  13% 27%

Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704[ 828] 910] o19internet
Robertson
Favorability
Favorable |47% 46% 47% 54% 51% 58% 45%  35%
Unfavorable [27% 25% 24% 21% 28% 24% 27%  34%
Notsure|27% 30% 29% 24% 21% 18% 29%  31%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
McCrory Approval
Approve [37%  40% 26%
Disapprove |47%  48% 42%
Not sure [16%  12% 32%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
GOP Gov't Approval
Approve [35%  38% 23%
Disapprove [51%  52% 49%
Not sure [14%  10% 27%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |46%  44% 55%
Jeb Bush [44%  47% 28%
Not sure | 11% 9% 17%
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Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |42%  41% 47%
Chris Christie [43%  46% 31%
Not sure [14%  13% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |47%  45% 51%
Rand Paul (43%  46% 34%
Not sure | 10% 9% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Leg.Dems
Favorability
Favorable |34%  34% 36%
Unfavorable [47%  49% 41%
Not sure |18%  17% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

42%
43%
15%

42% 44%
47% 30%
12% 26%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |47%  47% 49%
Ted Cruz (41%  43% 32%
Not sure [12%  10% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
GA Approval
Approve [17%  19% 9%
Disapprove |53%  55% 43%
Not sure [30%  25% 48%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable |35%  38% 25%
Unfavorable [49%  49% 52%
Not sure [16%  14% 23%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
DHHS Approval
Approve [15%  13% 21%
Disapprove |50%  53% 40%
Not sure [35%  34% 39%

January 9-12, 2014

survey of 1,384 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Should McCrory Support/Oppose $10
Replace Wos? Min. Wage
Think he should |38%  40% 31% Support |57%  55% 68%
replace her Oppose [35% 39%  18%
Think he should not|14%  16% 7%
Not sure| 8% 7% 14%

Not sure [48% 44% 61%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Support/Oppose 3% Should Congress
State Employee Continue or End
Raise Unemployment

Benefits?

Support [50%  50% 50%
Oopose |38%  40% 30% Strongly feel they |44%  45% 38%
PP ? should continue

Not sure [12% 10% 20% them

Somew hat feel they [20%  18% 28%
should continue
them

Strongly feel they |24%  27% 13%
should cut them off

Somew hat feel they| 7% 6% 9%
should cut them off

Not sure | 6% 4% 11%

January 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Is Man-Made Climate Agree/Disagree:
Change Occurring? Polar Vortex Shows
Believe it is |45%  42%  59% Global Warming is
Fraud
Believe it is not [41%  45% 26% Agree |32%  36% 15%
Notsure|1d% 1d%  15% Disagree [47%  44%  58%
Not sure [21%  20% 26%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
NC Teachers Paid Support/Oppose
Too Little/Too Upping Teacher Pay
Much/About Rt. to Nat. Avg. over 4
Too little | 72%  72%  71% rs.
Too much | 3% 3% 204 Support|79%  78% 79%
About right [20%  20%  19% Oppose |11%  11% 8%
Not sure | 5% 5% 9% Not sure |[11%  10% 12%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base |Phone [Internet
Concerned That MLK Favorability
fg;"vfn;i“hers Favorable |66% 61%  83%
Very concerned |58%  62% 45% Unfavorable | 18%  21% 8%
Somewhat[25% 22%  34% Notsure |16%  18% 9%
concerned
Not concerned at all [14%  14% 14%
Not sure | 4% 3% 7%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Robertson
Favorability

Favorable |47%  50% 35%
Unfavorable [27%  25% 34%
Not sure |27%  26% 31%
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Q3 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Rand Paul, Marco

. ; 48%
Rubio, Paul Ryan, Rick Santorum, and Scott L7401 = o 0
Walker, who would you most like to see as the VBNt renees 52%
GOP candidate for President in 20167 Q4 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

JED BUSN ..o 14% 65, press 2. If you are 65 or older, press 3.
ChIiS CHIISHIC oo, 17% 181045 ., 32%
T ClUZ oo, 11% AB 1O B5...ceveieiii e 37%
BODDY JING@l ... 5% Older than 65..........cccoveeiiciiiii s 31%
Rand Paul..........ccccciiieee 14% Q5 Area Code
0,
Marco Rubio ... 9% 252, 9%
0,
PAUIRYAN oo 11% eSO 20%
0,
Rick Santorumm ... 4% 704 18%
0,
SCOtt WalKer ....ocvvveveeeeeieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeee 3% S 14%
10%
Someone else/Not sure . 13% 9101 6
Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, 919, 14%
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat Internet 14%
, e INMEMe
conservative, or very conservative? 0 Q6 Mode
Very liberal........ccooeviiiiii e j;o Phone .. 86%
i 0
SOMEWNALDETAl . vvssvvvssvvsss v [0 =T g =Y 14%
MOAErate......uvveeieeeiiiiiiiiiie e 16%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............c.cccoevevereeen.. 40%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovevvrrrersrserernennes 38%
January 9-12, 2014 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 575 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2014 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|14%  19% 39% 17% 11% 12%
Chris Christie [17%  14% 35% 26% 19% 11%
Ted Cruz|11% N % 1% 13% 15%
Bobby Jindal | 5%  14% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Rand Paul |14%  19% 6% 11% 9% 21%
Marco Rubio| 9% - - 7% 11% 10%
Paul Ryan [11%  24% - 12% 12% 9%
Rick Santorum | 4% - - 6% 3% 4%
Scott Walker | 3% N - 1% 4% 3%
Someone else/Not|13% 11% 10% 14% 15% 11%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|14% 12% 13% 16%
Chris Christie [17% 17% 15% 20%
Ted Cruz|11% 10% 14% 9%
Bobby Jindal | 5% 1% 8% 5%
Rand Paul [14% 20% 11% 11%
Marco Rubio| 9% 8% 8% 13%
Paul Ryan [11% 13% 11% 8%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 4% 3%
Scott Walker| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Someone else/Not (13% 13% 13% 13%
sure

Gender
Base ([Woman| Man
2014 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [14% 13% 14%
Chris Christie | 17% 17% 18%
Ted Cruz|11% 9% 14%
Bobby Jindal [ 5% 4% 6%
Rand Paul | 14% 14% 14%
Marco Rubio| 9% 11% 7%
Paul Ryan | 11% 11% 10%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 4%
Scott Walker | 3% 1% 4%
Someone else/Not | 13% 17% 9%
sure
Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19[internet
2014 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|14% 16% 14% 17% 11% 18% 12% 8%
Chris Christie |17% 26% 12% 16% 15% 15% 22% 20%
Ted Cruz|11% 16% 8% 12% 15% 10% 11% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 5% - 4% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4%
Rand Paul [14% 8% 12% 15% 15% 6% 11% 26%
Marco Rubio| 9% 7% 15% 9% 11% 9% 5% 5%
Paul Ryan |11% 10% 13% 7% 7% 10% 22% 5%

Rick Santorum | 4%
Scott Walker | 3%

Someone else/Not | 13%

sure

2%

15%

2%
4%
15%

2%
5%
12%

5%
5%
12%

7%
2%
13%

4%

6%

3%

17%
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

2014 GOP Pres
Preference

Jeb Bush|14%  14% 8%
Chris Christie |17%  17% 20%
Ted Cruz |11% 12% 10%

Bobby Jindal | 5% 5% 4%
Rand Paul [14%  12% 26%
Marco Rubio| 9%  10% 5%
Paul Ryan |11%  12% 5%

Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 3%

Scott Walker | 3% 3% -
Someone else/Not | 13% 12% 17%

sure
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